CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 9902115

v

+>

(" 1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 2
Site Address: 7715 18TH ST SAC Sub-Type: RES
Parcel No: 052-0134-003 Housing (Y/N): Y
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

GARY NOE
1422 LLOS VECINOS
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598

Nature of Work: MINOR REPAIRS AS PER FIELD CHECK LIST

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name___ Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

License Class ___ License Number Date Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the
following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair
any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is
exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil
penalty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00};

I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their solc compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thercon. and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for
sale  If, however, the building or improvement is sold within onc year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did
not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions
Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and wha contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

1 am exegptunderSec. B & PC for this reason: /
Date ;5? 9;) Owner Signature / jz(/ L‘ &/\d———'ﬂ

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified
all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law
or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of
any improvement or the violation of any private agrecment rclating to location of improvements.

[ certily that [ have read this application and state that all information is correct. 1 agree t omp]y with all city and county ordinances and state laws

reldlmg to b/ldmg: struction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter up j;abovweny for inspection purposes.
Dau Applicant/Agent Signature

WORI\ER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty ofper)ury one of the following declarations:
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to sclf-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, torthe
pertormance of work for which the permit is issued.

I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for
which this permit s issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier Policy Number Exp Date

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) ] cer| fy that in the performance. of the work for, which this permit is issucd,|

shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workgrs' compensation laws: ‘of; Céhfornfamrfﬁ agree that if | should become

X/~S“bj°“ to the fvorkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the [.abor Godef I shall foptiwith comply with those provnslons
~ S V4
sNIe) /5;9) Y B LI T o 1Y 3

- Date___ ) (\ / S/ Applicant Signature 7 LA K REE

)

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE 1S UNLAWFUL, AND SHALLSUBRET AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DELEARS. ($106,960)'IN 3BHAON TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




Housing/Dangerous Bldgs Division

Case Field Check List Address: 7715 18TH ST
Case# HSG9900198 ‘-
Location:
Date Description
02/17/99 49.10.1002(13) General dilapidation or improper maintenance of the building.)
WOODEN PATIO OFF THE BEDROOM IS SAGGING AND IN GENERAL DISREPAIR.
02/17/99 49.10.1003(2) Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports.
BATHROOM FLOORING IS WARPED AND BADLY DETERIORATED.
02/17/99 49.10.1003(4) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle due to defective
material or deterioration.
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP AND COUNTERTOP ADJACENT TO STOVE ARE PULLING AWAY FROM
THE WALLS.
02/17/99 49.10.1008(20) Deteriorated or ineffective waterproofing of e3xterior walls, roof, foundation or floors including
broken windows or doors.
WINDOWS IN BEDROOM AND KITCHEN ARE IN SERIOUS DISREPAIR. WINDOWS IN BATHROOM
AND LIVING ROOM ARE NOT SEALED FOR PROPER WEATHERPOOFING.
02/17/99 49.10.1003(B) Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members which sag, split or
buckle due to defective material or deterioration.
ROOF IN GARAGE LEAKS IN AT LEAST TWO (?) PLACES.
02/17/99
THIS IS NOT A COMPLETE INSPECTION, OTHER CONDITIONS MAY EXIST.
02/17/99 49.07.702 Exposed conductors, wire joints or energized equipment.
RECEPTACLES IN KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM ARE NOT PROPERLY SECURED TO THE J-BOX
OR THE WALL. ALSO THE (GFI'S) GROUND FAULT INTERUPTERS AND NOT WORKING
PROPERLY.
02/17/99 49.07.701 Provide approved type and installation of room heater which will maintain a terperature of 70 degrees
three(3) feet above the floor.
THERMOSTAT IS IMPROPERLY INSTALLED, AND IS NOT RESPONDING TO TEMPERTURE
CHANGES.
02/17/99 49.05.521 Provide replacement of deteriorated plumbing fixtures with approved type.

REPLACE BATHTUB WHICH HAS A HOLE IN THE CENTER. ALSO REPAIR OR REPLACE
LAVATORY FIXTURE TO GET RID OF LEAK.




